D
ok
.-N
r.:
 K
AT
-M
B

09
 -
Ordering example: e.G. MBMG2Z121663015/B
= 2/2-way Solenoid valve, combined operated, brass / NBR, 230 V 50 Hz, G1/2"
5. Digit
Ways
4. Digit
Conection
1.- 3. Digit
Product
MBM = Solenoid valve
  with diaphragm
  sealing
G = Threaded
  connection
2 = 2/2-way
7. Digit
Body material
1 = Brass
3 = Stainless st.
   (only up to ½")
6. Digit
Operation
Z = Combined operated
10. Digit
Voltage
9. Digit
Type of voltage
8. Digit
Seals material
2 = NBR
3 = FPM (on request)
2 = Direct current (DC)
3 = AC with mounted
  rectifi er
4 = dto. separate
2 = 24 V
4 = 110 V
6 = 230 V
13. - 17. Digit
Connection size
008  =  G  1/4
010  =  G  3/8
015  =  G  1/2
020/B =  G  ¾
025/B =  G  1
032/B =  G  1¼
040/B =  G  1½
050/B =  G  2
11. + 12. Digit
Solenoid size
63 = 12 watts
  20 / 16 VA
64 = 18 watts
66 = 40 watts
Artikel- u. Bestellangaben: z.B. MBMG2Z121663015/B
= 2/2-Wege Magnetventil, zwangsgesteuert, Messing / NBR, 230 V 50 Hz, G1/2"
5. Stelle
Wege
4. Stelle
Anschlussart
1.- 3. Stelle
Produkt
MBM = Magnetventil
  mit Membran-
  dichtung
G = Gewindeanschluss 2 = 2/2-Wege
6. Stelle
Steuerung
Z = zwangsgesteuert
10. Stelle
Spannung
9. Stelle
Spannungsart
8. Stelle
Dichtungswerkstoff
2 = NBR
3 = FPM (auf Anfrage)
2 = Gleichstrom (DC)
3 = Wechselstrom mit
  vorgebautem
  Gleichrichter
4 = dto. separat
2 = 24 V
4 = 110 V
6 = 230 V
11. + 12. Stelle
Magnetgrösse
63 = 12 watts
  20 / 16 VA
64 = 18 watts
66 = 40 watts
7. Stelle
Gehäusewerkstoff
1 = Messing
3 = Edelstahl
      (nur  bis ½")
13. - 15. Stelle
Anschlussgrösse
008   =  G  1/4
010   =  G  3/8
015   =  G  1/2
020/B =  G  ¾
025/B =  G  1
032/B =  G  1¼
040/B =  G  1½
050/B =  G  2
Kenngrößen (Standard) /
Characteristic data (Standard)
Magnetventil /
solenoid valve
Anschlussgröße /
connection
Leistungsaufnahme /
Power consumption
 DC [W]        AC [VA]
Nennweite /  [mm]
ND
Betriebsdruck /        [bar]
Operating pressure
kv- Wert /  [ m³/h]
kv- value
MBMG2Z12xx63008
MBMG2Z32xx63008
G   ¼ 12 21 /16 10 0 - 10 1,50
MBMG2Z12xx63010